August 24, 2020

Elaine Sison-Lebrilla Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Ave. San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Horizon West Transmission, LLC (U222-E) FERC Form No. 3Q

Dear Ms. Sison-Lebrilla:

Enclosed please find a copy of Horizon West Transmission, LLC's (U222-E) (Horizon West), FERC Form No. 3Q for the first quarter 2020, which has been filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. Horizon West submits the enclosed Form No. 3Q in order to comply with Commission Decision (D.) 18-09-030 and the Commission's Affiliate Reporting Requirements that apply to Horizon West.

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Tracy C. Davis

Tracy C. Davis Senior Attorney Horizon West Transmission, LLC Telephone: (512) 236-3141 Email: <u>tracy.c.davis@nexteraenergy.com</u>

CC: Louis Torres, Energy Division

Attachments:

• Horizon West Transmission, LLC FERC Form No. 3Q (Quarterly Financial Report for First Quarter 2020)

Horizon West Transmission, LLC